Eastern Mich. (0-3,0-0 MAC) -vs- Michigan St. (3-0,0-0 Big Ten)
11/11/24 at Breslin Events Center, East Lansing, MI

Date: 11/11/24 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 _Total

thrge?\:dgigfy,s15 Eastern Mich. 14 11 ol 15[ 49

Site: Breslin Events Center, East Lansing, MI Michigan St. 29 29 15 22 95

Referees: Jeff Cross, Kim Hobbs, Brian Garland

Eastern Mich. 49

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

14  Eleko,Sisi * 35 8-13 1-2 8-8 5-7 12 4 0 3 0 1 25

00 Westphal,Olivia - 23  4-9 4-7 0-0 0-2 2 3 1 4 0 0 12

02 Amalia,Mackenzie * 31 1-8 0-4 3-4 1-2 3 3 6 5 0 1 5

03 Thrash,Brooklyn - 29 1-4 0-1 0-0 2-1 3 1 0 2 1 0 2

10 Nelson,ZaNiya * 30 0-5 0-3 1-2 1-2 3 3 1 6 0 2 1

01 Smith,Olivia 32 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 6 0 3 3

12  Capaldi,Dara 8 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1

13 Cabello,Elena 12 0-1 0-1 0-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 3 0

T™M TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 3 0 0 0
Totals - 200 15-44 6-21 13-18 10-17 27 17 10 29 1 10 49

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 5-13 38.46 % 2-5 40.00 % 2-2 100.00 %

2nd Quarter 4-10 40.00 % 1-4 25.00 % 2-2 100.00 %

3rd Quarter 1-7 14.29 % 0-3 0.00 % 7-10 70.00 %

4th Quarter 5-14 35.71 % 3-9 33.33 % 2-4 50.00 %

Total 15-44 34.1 % 6-21 28.6 % 13-18 72.2%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 16 Fast Break Points: 8

Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 4 Largest Lead: 0 0

Michigan St. 95

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

04 Hallock,Theryn * 18 8-12 2-5 0-0 0-3 3 0 4 3 0 2 18

40 Ayrault,Julia & 20 6-7 0-1 1-1 1-3 4 1 3 0 0 4 13

11  Tate,Jocelyn * 15 4-4 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 2 4 2 1 2 9

01 Simmons,Jaddan & 20 3-6 0-2 2-2 5-2 7 1 6 3 0 4 8

05 Shumate,Emma * 24 2-10 0-8 1-1 1-1 2 3 1 0 0 1 5

15 Sotelo,Ines 20 5-8 0-1 3-3 1-2 3 4 1 2 0 1 13

35 Blair,Kennedy 18 4-6 2-3 1-2 2-0 2 2 2 2 0 0 11

02 Kimball,Abbey 20 2-4 1-2 2-2 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 1 7

33 Woodard,Juliann 6 2-3 1-2 1-1 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 0 6

00 Douglas,Sinai 4 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 4

21  Meng,Mary 7 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 0 1

22 Hampton,Nyla 25 0-3 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 1 1 3 0

10 Holley,Helen 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

™M TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 38-66 6-25 13-16 13-19 32 19 24 13 2 18 95

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 12-16 75.00 % 2-4 50.00 % 3-4 75.00 %

2nd Quarter 12-17 70.59 % 1-5 20.00 % 4-4 100.00 %

3rd Quarter 6-16 37.50 % 1-7 14.29 % 2-2 100.00 %

4th Quarter 8-17 47.06 % 2-9 22.22 % 4-6 66.67 %

Total 38-66 57.6 % 6-25 24.0% 13-16 81.3 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 0 times(s)

Bench Points: 42

Second Chance Points: 18 Scores Tied: 0 times(s)
Points off Turnovers: 40

Points in the Paint: 60
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 26



VISITORS: Eastern Mich.

1st Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Michigan St.

MISS JUMPER by NELSON,ZANIYA

FOUL by THRASH,BROOKLYN

GOOD 3PTR by ELEKO,SISI
ASSIST by AMALIA,MACKENZIE

TURNOVER by NELSON,ZANIYA

SUB OUT by AMALIA,MACKENZIE

SUB IN by SMITH,OLIVIA

GOOD LAYUP by ELEKO,SISI(in the paint)
ASSIST by SMITH,OLIVIA

TURNOVER by WESTPHAL,OLIVIA

MISS 3PTR by WESTPHAL,OLIVIA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by NELSON,ZANIYA
SUB IN by AMALIA,MACKENZIE
TURNOVER by WESTPHAL,OLIVIA

FOUL by SMITH,OLIVIA

SUB OUT by WESTPHAL,OLIVIA
SUB IN by CAPALDI,DARA

REBOUND DEF by ELEKO,SISI
GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,OLIVIA
ASSIST by AMALIA,MACKENZIE

TURNOVER by SMITH,OLIVIA

FOUL by ELEKO,SISI

GOOD JUMPER by ELEKO,SISI(in the paint)
ASSIST by SMITH,OLIVIA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

09:41
09:11
09:08
08:52

08:30

08:17
08:04
08:02
07:53
07:38
07:38
07:24

07:10

06:59
06:44
06:44

06:40

06:26
06:23
06:23
06:23
06:23
06:23
06:23
06:23
06:23
06:20
06:20
06:16
06:16
06:16
06:16

0-2 H2
0-4 H4
34 H1
37 H4
39 H6
59 H4
5-11 H6
5-13 H8
5-14 HO
8-14 H6
8-16 H8
8-17 H9
8-18 H 10
10-18 H8
10-20 H 10

GOOD LAYUP by HALLOCK, THERYN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SIMMONS,JADDAN

GOOD JUMPER by TATE,JOCELYN(in the paint)
ASSIST by HALLOCK,THERYN

GOOD 3PTR by HALLOCK,THERYN
ASSIST by TATE,JOCELYN
FOUL by TATE,JOCELYN

GOOD LAYUP by AYRAULT,JULIA(in the paint)
ASSIST by TATE,JOCELYN

MISS 3PTR by SHUMATE,EMMA

REBOUND OFF by SIMMONS,JADDAN

GOOD LAYUP by AYRAULT,JULIA(in the paint)
ASSIST by SIMMONS,JADDAN

STEAL by TATE,JOCELYN

GOOI? LAYUP by HALLOCK,THERYN(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by SIMMONS,JADDAN

SUB OUT by HALLOCK, THERYN
SUB OUT by SHUMATE,EMMA
SUB OUT by AYRAULT,JULIA
SUB IN by KIMBALL,ABBEY
SUB IN by SOTELO,INES

SUB IN by HAMPTON,NYLA

STEAL by KIMBALL,ABBEY

GOOD FT by TATE,JOCELYN(fastbreak)
MISS FT by TATE,JOCELYN(fastbreak)

GOOD LAYUP by SOTELO,INES(in the paint)
ASSIST by TATE,JOCELYN

STEAL by SIMMONS,JADDAN
GOOD FT by SIMMONS,JADDAN(fastbreak)

GOOD FT by SIMMONS,JADDAN(fastbreak)

GOOD JUMPER by TATE,JOCELYN(in the paint)
FOUL by TATE,JOCELYN



04:18 SUB OUT by SIMMONS,JADDAN

04:18 SUB OUT by KIMBALL,ABBEY
04:18 SUB OUT by TATE,JOCELYN
04:18 SUB IN by HALLOCK, THERYN
04:18 SUB IN by SHUMATE,EMMA
04:18 SUB IN by AYRAULT,JULIA
SUB OUT by CAPALDI,DARA 04:18
SUB IN by NELSON,ZANIYA 04:18
MISS JUMPER by SMITH,OLIVIA 03:55
REBOUND OFF by THRASH,BROOKLYN --
MISS LAYUP by THRASH,BROOKLYN(in the paint) 03:50
-- REBOUND DEF by HALLOCK, THERYN
GOOD LAYUP by HALLOCK, THERYN(fastbreak)(in the
03:43 10-22 H 12 paint)
03:26 FOUL by SHUMATE,EMMA
MISS JUMPER by ELEKO,SISI(in the paint) 03:11
-- REBOUND DEF by AYRAULT,JULIA
02:59 10-24 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by SOTELO,INES(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by HALLOCK,THERYN
TURNOVER by SMITH,OLIVIA 02:49
02:49 STEAL by HAMPTON,NYLA
02:47 MISS LAYUP by SOTELO,INES(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by SOTELO,INES
02:44 MISS 3PTR by SHUMATE,EMMA
REBOUND DEF by ELEKO,SISI --
TURNOVER by SMITH,OLIVIA 02:31
02:31 STEAL by HAMPTON,NYLA

02:26 10-27 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by HALLOCK,THERYN(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST by SHUMATE,EMMA

MISS 3PTR by THRASH,BROOKLYN 02:03
-- REBOUND DEF by SHUMATE,EMMA
01:46 TURNOVER by HALLOCK,THERYN
STEAL by ELEKO,SISI 01:46
MISS 3PTR by AMALIA,MACKENZIE 01:16
REBOUND OFF by ELEKO,SISI --
01:14 FOUL by AYRAULT,JULIA
01:14 SUB OUT by SOTELO,INES
01:14 SUB OUT by HAMPTON,NYLA
01:14 SUB IN by SIMMONS,JADDAN
01:14 SUB IN by KIMBALL,ABBEY
SUB OUT by THRASH,BROOKLYN 01:14
SUB OUT by NELSON,ZANIYA 01:14
SUB IN by WESTPHAL,OLIVIA 01:14
SUB IN by CAPALDI,DARA 01:14
GOOD FT by ELEKO,SISI 01:14 11-27 H 16
GOOD FT by ELEKO,SISI 01:14 12-27 H 15
01:04 MISS JUMPER by KIMBALL,ABBEY

REBOUND DEF by ELEKO,SISI ==
GOOD LAYUP by ELEKO,SISI(in the paint) 00:54 14-27 H 13
ASSIST by AMALIA,MACKENZIE ==
00:28 14-29 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by HALLOCK,THERYN(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by WESTPHAL,OLIVIA(in the paint) 00:05
-- REBOUND DEF by AYRAULT,JULIA

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Eastern Mich. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Michigan St.
10:00 SUB OUT by KIMBALL,ABBEY
10:00 SUB IN by BLAIR,KENNEDY
GOOD LAYUP by ELEKO,SISI(in the paint) 09:43 16-29 H 13

09:27 16-31 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by BLAIR,KENNEDY(in the paint)



TURNOVER by WESTPHAL,OLIVIA

TURNOVER by ELEKO,SISI

SUB OUT by CAPALDI,DARA
SUB IN by NELSON,ZANIYA

STEAL by NELSON,ZANIYA
SUB OUT by SMITH,OLIVIA
SUB IN by THRASH,BROOKLYN
TURNOVER by ELEKO,SISI

REBOUND DEF by THRASH,BROOKLYN
TURNOVER by AMALIA,MACKENZIE

REBOUND DEF by WESTPHAL,OLIVIA
GOOD 3PTR by WESTPHAL,OLIVIA
ASSIST by AMALIA,MACKENZIE

GOOD JUMPER by ELEKO,SISI(in the paint)
FOUL by ELEKO,SISI

GOOD FT by AMALIA,MACKENZIE
GOOD FT by AMALIA,MACKENZIE

SUB OUT by AMALIA,MACKENZIE

SUB IN by SMITH,OLIVIA

MISS JUMPER by WESTPHAL,OLIVIA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by ELEKO,SISI

TURNOVER by TEAM

FOUL by ELEKO,SISI

SUB OUT by ELEKO,SISI
SUB IN by CABELLO,ELENA

TURNOVER by SMITH,OLIVIA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by WESTPHAL,OLIVIA
SUB IN by AMALIA,MACKENZIE
TURNOVER by NELSON,ZANIYA

16-33

19-33

19-36

21-36

21-37
21-38

22-38
23-38

23-40

23-42

H 17

H 16
H 17

H 16
H 15

H 17

H 19

ASSIST by SIMMONS,JADDAN

STEAL by HALLOCK,THERYN

GOOII)) JUMPER by SIMMONS,JADDAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by AYRAULT,JULIA

STEAL by AYRAULT,JULIA

MISS 3PTR by SHUMATE,EMMA
REBOUND OFF by SIMMONS,JADDAN
TURNOVER by SIMMONS,JADDAN

MISS LAYUP by HALLOCK, THERYN(in the paint)

STEAL by AYRAULT,JULIA

SUB OUT by AYRAULT,JULIA
SUB IN by SOTELO,INES

MISS 3PTR by HALLOCK,THERYN

GOOD 3PTR by BLAIR,KENNEDY
ASSIST by HALLOCK,THERYN

SUB OUT by HALLOCK, THERYN
SUB OUT by BLAIR,KENNEDY
SUB IN by TATE,JOCELYN

SUB IN by HAMPTON,NYLA
GOOD FT by SOTELO,INES
GOOD FT by SOTELO,INES
FOUL by HAMPTON,NYLA

FOUL by SIMMONS,JADDAN
TURNOVER by SIMMONS,JADDAN

SUB OUT by SIMMONS,JADDAN
SUB IN by HALLOCK, THERYN

SUB OUT by SHUMATE,EMMA

SUB IN by AYRAULT,JULIA

GOOD LAYUP by TATE,JOCELYN(in the paint)
ASSIST by HALLOCK,THERYN

GOOD JUMPER by AYRAULT,JULIA(in the paint)

STEAL by HALLOCK,THERYN



GOOD LAYUP by HALLOCK, THERYN(fastbreak)(in the
04:18 23-44 H21 paint)

MISS 3PTR by AMALIA,MACKENZIE 03:54
== REBOUND DEF by AYRAULT,JULIA
03:45 TURNOVER by HALLOCK,THERYN
STEAL by CABELLO,ELENA 03:45
MISS 3PTR by NELSON,ZANIYA 03:29
== REBOUND DEF by HALLOCK, THERYN
03:22 TURNOVER by SOTELO,INES
STEAL by CABELLO,ELENA 03:22
GOOD LAYUP by THRASH,BROOKLYN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 03:14 25-44 H 19
ASSIST by AMALIA,MACKENZIE --
02:52 TURNOVER by SOTELO,INES
02:52 SUB OUT by SOTELO,INES
02:52 SUB IN by KIMBALL,ABBEY
MISS JUMPER by AMALIA,MACKENZIE 02:23
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER by TEAM 02:22
02:06 MISS 3PTR by HALLOCK,THERYN
-- REBOUND OFF by AYRAULT,JULIA
02:02 25-46 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by AYRAULT,JULIA(in the paint)
TURNOVER by NELSON,ZANIYA 01:31
01:31 STEAL by TATE,JOCELYN
01:26 25-48 H 23 GOOD LAYUP by AYRAULT,JULIA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by TATE,JOCELYN
FOUL by AMALIA,MACKENZIE 01:25
01:25 SUB OUT by HALLOCK, THERYN
01:25 SUB OUT by TATE,JOCELYN
01:25 SUB IN by SIMMONS,JADDAN
01:25 SUB IN by SHUMATE,EMMA
SUB OUT by CABELLO,ELENA 01:25
SUB IN by CAPALDI,DARA 01:25
01:25 25-49 H 24 GOOD FT by AYRAULT,JULIA(fastbreak)
TURNOVER by AMALIA,MACKENZIE 01:25
01:25 STEAL by SIMMONS,JADDAN
01:24 25-51 H 26 GOOD LAYUP by SHUMATE,EMMA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by SIMMONS,JADDAN
FOUL by AMALIA,MACKENZIE 01:17
01:17 25-52 H 27 GOOD FT by SHUMATE,EMMA
TURNOVER by THRASH,BROOKLYN 01:10
01:10 STEAL by SIMMONS,JADDAN
GOOD LAYUP by SIMMONS,JADDAN(fastbreak)(in the
01:07 25-54 H 29 paint)
01:06 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TURNOVER by AMALIA,MACKENZIE 00:58
00:58 STEAL by SHUMATE,EMMA
00:46 MISS 3PTR by SIMMONS,JADDAN
-- REBOUND OFF by SHUMATE,EMMA
00:41 25-56 H 31 GOOD JUMPER by SHUMATE,EMMA(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by AMALIA,MACKENZIE 00:15
REBOUND OFF by NELSON,ZANIYA ==
MISS LAYUP by THRASH,BROOKLYN(in the paint) 00:06
== REBOUND DEF by SIMMONS,JADDAN
GOOD LAYUP by SIMMONS,JADDAN(fastbreak)(in the
00:00 25-58 H 33 paint)
3rd Play By Play
VISITORS: Eastern Mich. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Michigan St.

10:00 SUB OUT by KIMBALL,ABBEY
10:00 SUB OUT by HAMPTON,NYLA



10:00 SUB IN by HALLOCK, THERYN

10:00 SUB IN by TATE,JOCELYN
SUB OUT by SMITH,OLIVIA 10:00
SUB OUT by CAPALDI,DARA 10:00
SUB IN by WESTPHAL,OLIVIA 10:00
SUB IN by ELEKO,SISI 10:00

09:52 25-60 H 35 GOOD LAYUP by TATE,JOCELYN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by AYRAULT,JULIA
TURNOVER by AMALIA,MACKENZIE 09:27
09:27 STEAL by AYRAULT,JULIA

GOOD LAYUP by HALLOCK, THERYN(fastbreak)(in the
09:23 25-62 H 37 paint)

-- ASSIST by AYRAULT,JULIA

MISS 3PTR by NELSON,ZANIYA 08:51
-- REBOUND DEF by HALLOCK, THERYN
08:36 TURNOVER by TATE,JOCELYN
STEAL by NELSON,ZANIYA 08:36
MISS 3PTR by ELEKO,SISI 08:10
-- REBOUND DEF by TATE,JOCELYN
08:01 MISS 3PTR by SIMMONS,JADDAN
BLOCK by THRASH,BROOKLYN 08:01

== REBOUND OFF by TATE,JOCELYN
07:57 MISS 3PTR by HALLOCK,THERYN
== REBOUND OFF by SIMMONS,JADDAN

FOUL by WESTPHAL,OLIVIA 07:54
SUB OUT by WESTPHAL,OLIVIA 07:54
SUB IN by SMITH,OLIVIA 07:54
07:53 TURNOVER by HALLOCK, THERYN
STEAL by SMITH,OLIVIA 07:53
TURNOVER by AMALIA,MACKENZIE 07:42
07:42 STEAL by AYRAULT,JULIA
07:35 MISS JUMPER by SIMMONS,JADDAN(in the paint)
07:34 TURNOVER by SIMMONS,JADDAN
STEAL by SMITH,OLIVIA 07:34
-- REBOUND OFF by SIMMONS,JADDAN
MISS LAYUP by ELEKO,SISI(in the paint) 07:12
-- REBOUND DEF by TATE,JOCELYN
07:01 TURNOVER by TATE,JOCELYN
STEAL by SMITH,OLIVIA 07:01
06:53 FOUL by SHUMATE,EMMA
06:53 FOUL by SHUMATE,EMMA
06:53 SUB OUT by HALLOCK, THERYN
06:53 SUB OUT by SHUMATE,EMMA
06:53 SUB OUT by AYRAULT,JULIA
06:53 SUB IN by KIMBALL,ABBEY
06:53 SUB IN by SOTELO,INES
06:53 SUB IN by HAMPTON,NYLA
MISS JUMPER by AMALIA,MACKENZIE 06:34
06:34 BLOCK by TATE,JOCELYN
REBOUND OFF by AMALIA,MACKENZIE —
TURNOVER by TEAM 06:29
06:10 TURNOVER by HAMPTON,NYLA
STEAL by AMALIA,MACKENZIE 06:10
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,OLIVIA 05:48
REBOUND OFF by THRASH,BROOKLYN --
05:44 SUB OUT by TATE,JOCELYN
05:44 SUB IN by AYRAULT,JULIA
TURNOVER by NELSON,ZANIYA 05:42
FOUL by NELSON,ZANIYA 05:25
05:24 MISS 3PTR by AYRAULT,JULIA

-- REBOUND OFF by SIMMONS,JADDAN
05:19 25-65 H 40 GOOD 3PTR by KIMBALL,ABBEY
-- ASSIST by SIMMONS,JADDAN



TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS FT by AMALIA,MACKENZIE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by AMALIA,MACKENZIE

GOOD FT by ELEKO,SISI
GOOD FT by ELEKO,SISI

TURNOVER by SMITH,OLIVIA

REBOUND DEF by NELSON,ZANIYA
TURNOVER by NELSON,ZANIYA

FOUL by NELSON,ZANIYA

MISS JUMPER by ELEKO,SISI

REBOUND DEF by ELEKO,SISI
MISS FT by NELSON,ZANIYA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by NELSON,ZANIYA

SUB OUT by NELSON,ZANIYA
SUB IN by CAPALDI,DARA
FOUL by CAPALDI,DARA

MISS FT by CAPALDI,DARA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by CAPALDI,DARA

REBOUND DEF by ELEKO,SISI
GOOD LAYUP by AMALIA,MACKENZIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ELEKO,SISI

GOOD FT by ELEKO,SISI
GOOD FT by ELEKO,SISI

REBOUND DEF by CAPALDI,DARA

VISITORS: Eastern Mich.

01:18
01:11

00:59
00:41

00:25
00:25
00:25
00:06

26-65
26-67

27-67
28-67
28-69

28-71

29-71

29-72
29-73

30-73

32-73

33-73
34-73

H 39
H 41

H 40
H 39
H 41

H 43

H 42

H 43
H 44

H 43

H 41

H 40
H 39

4th Play By Play

Time Score Margin

FOUL by HAMPTON,NYLA

GOOD JUMPER by AYRAULT,JULIA(in the paint)
ASSIST by SOTELO,INES

SUB OUT by AYRAULT,JULIA

SUB IN by BLAIR,KENNEDY

FOUL by SOTELO,INES

FOUL by SOTELO,INES

GOOD LAYUP by SOTELO,INES(in the paint)
ASSIST by SIMMONS,JADDAN

STEAL by SIMMONS,JADDAN

SUB OUT by SIMMONS,JADDAN

SUB IN by SHUMATE,EMMA

MISS 3PTR by HAMPTON,NYLA

STEAL by SOTELO,INES

MISS JUMPER by HAMPTON,NYLA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BLAIR,KENNEDY

GOOD LAYUP by BLAIR,KENNEDY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SOTELO,INES
MISS LAYUP by HAMPTON,NYLA(in the paint)

FOUL by SOTELO,INES

SUB OUT by SOTELO,INES
SUB IN by MENG,MARY

GOOD FT by KIMBALL,ABBEY
GOOD FT by KIMBALL,ABBEY
FOUL by MENG,MARY

MISS JUMPER by BLAIR,KENNEDY

MISS 3PTR by SHUMATE,EMMA

FOUL by MENG,MARY

MISS 3PTR by SHUMATE,EMMA

HOME TEAM: Michigan St.

10:00

SUB OUT by MENG,MARY



SUB OUT by CAPALDI,DARA
SUB IN by WESTPHAL,OLIVIA
FOUL by WESTPHAL,OLIVIA

MISS 3PTR by AMALIA,MACKENZIE
REBOUND OFF by ELEKO,SISI

TURNOVER by WESTPHAL,OLIVIA

GOOD JUMPER by ELEKO,SISI
ASSIST by WESTPHAL,OLIVIA

REBOUND DEF by ELEKO,SISI
TURNOVER by THRASH,BROOKLYN

REBOUND DEF by AMALIA,MACKENZIE
MISS LAYUP by AMALIA,MACKENZIE(in the paint)

FOUL by AMALIA,MACKENZIE
SUB OUT by THRASH,BROOKLYN
SUB IN by CABELLO,ELENA

MISS 3PTR by SMITH,OLIVIA

REBOUND DEF by AMALIA,MACKENZIE
GOOD 3PTR by WESTPHAL,OLIVIA(fastbreak)
ASSIST by AMALIA,MACKENZIE

FOUL by WESTPHAL,OLIVIA

SUB OUT by AMALIA,MACKENZIE
SUB IN by NELSON,ZANIYA

MISS 3PTR by WESTPHAL,OLIVIA
REBOUND OFF by ELEKO,SISI
GOOD LAYUP by ELEKO,SISI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by NELSON,ZANIYA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by WESTPHAL,OLIVIA

MISS JUMPER by NELSON,ZANIYA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by ELEKO,SISI

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

10:00
10:00
10:00
09:53
09:46
09:13
09:10
09:09
09:09
08:56
08:56
08:42

08:22
08:05
07:53
07:44
07:44

07:33
07:31
07:31
07:31
07:25

07:09

06:57

06:48

06:34
06:23
06:23
06:23
06:23
06:23
06:23
06:23
06:08
05:53
05:49
05:36
05:22
05:22
05:22
05:22
05:10

04:54

04:32

04:29
04:29

34-75 HA41

36-75 H 39

36-77 HA41

39-77 H38

39-79 HA40

39-80 H41

41-80 H 39

41-83 H 42

SUB IN by SOTELO,INES

GOOD JUMPER by KIMBALL,ABBEY

FOUL by SOTELO,INES

STEAL by HAMPTON,NYLA
FOUL by BLAIR,KENNEDY
TURNOVER by BLAIR,KENNEDY

MISS 3PTR by SHUMATE,EMMA

MISS 3PTR by KIMBALL,ABBEY

BLOCK by HAMPTON,NYLA
REBOUND DEF by KIMBALL,ABBEY
MISS 3PTR by SHUMATE,EMMA
REBOUND OFF by BLAIR,KENNEDY

GOOD LAYUP by SOTELO,INES(in the paint)
ASSIST by KIMBALL,ABBEY

REBOUND DEF by SOTELO,INES
MISS 3PTR by SOTELO,INES

MISS 3PTR by SHUMATE,EMMA
REBOUND OFF by HAMPTON,NYLA
GOOD LAYUP by SOTELO,INES(in the paint)

SUB OUT by SHUMATE,EMMA

SUB IN by WOODARD,JULIANN

GOOD FT by SOTELO,INES
FOUL by BLAIR,KENNEDY

MISS JUMPER by SOTELO,INES

SUB OUT by SOTELO,INES
SUB IN by MENG,MARY

REBOUND DEF by WOODARD,JULIANN

GOOD 3PTR by WOODARD,JULIANN
ASSIST by BLAIR,KENNEDY

FOUL by WOODARD,JULIANN



04:29 SUB OUT by HAMPTON,NYLA

04:29 SUB IN by DOUGLAS,SINAIL
GOOD FT by ELEKO,SISI 04:29 42-83 H41
GOOD FT by ELEKO,SISI 04:29 43-83 HA40

04:19 TURNOVER by BLAIR,KENNEDY
STEAL by CABELLO,ELENA 04:19
GOOD 3PTR by WESTPHAL,OLIVIA 04:03 46-83 H 37

ASSIST by NELSON,ZANIYA --
03:44 46-85 H 39 GOOD JUMPER by DOUGLAS,SINAL
-- ASSIST by BLAIR,KENNEDY

TURNOVER by NELSON,ZANIYA 03:26
03:26 SUB OUT by KIMBALL,ABBEY
03:26 SUB IN by HOLLEY,HELEN

03:12 46-88 H 42 GOOD 3PTR by BLAIR,KENNEDY
- ASSIST by HOLLEY,HELEN
TURNOVER by ELEKO,SISI 02:51
02:36 MISS 3PTR by BLAIR,KENNEDY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by ELEKO,SISI(in the paint) 02:09
-- REBOUND DEF by WOODARD,JULIANN
01:59 MISS JUMPER by DOUGLAS,SINAI
-- REBOUND OFF by DOUGLAS,SINAI
01:56 46-90 H 44 GOOD LAYUP by DOUGLAS,SINAI(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by CABELLO,ELENA 01:27
= REBOUND DEF by MENG,MARY
FOUL by CABELLO,ELENA 01:13
01:13 46-91 H 45 GOOD FT by BLAIR,KENNEDY
01:13 MISS FT by BLAIR,KENNEDY
REBOUND DEF by CABELLO,ELENA =
01:13 FOUL by WOODARD,JULIANN
MISS FT by CABELLO,ELENA(fastbreak) 01:13
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by CABELLO,ELENA(fastbreak) 01:13
-- REBOUND DEF by MENG,MARY
FOUL by ELEKO,SISI 01:12
01:12 MISS FT by MENG,MARY (fastbreak)
= REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:12 46-92 H46 GOOD FT by MENG,MARY (fastbreak)
MISS 3PTR by NELSON,ZANIYA 00:57
-- REBOUND DEF by DOUGLAS,SINAI
00:48 46-94 H 48 GOOD LAYUP by WOODARD,JULIANN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by DOUGLAS,SINAI
FOUL by NELSON,ZANIYA 00:48
00:48 46-95 H49 GOOD FT by WOODARD,JULIANN
TURNOVER by SMITH,OLIVIA 00:36
00:18 MISS 3PTR by WOODARD,JULIANN

REBOUND DEF by WESTPHAL,OLIVIA ==
GOOD 3PTR by WESTPHAL,OLIVIA(fastbreak) 00:05 49-95 H 46



